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Position No Name Club Cat Event Time Points Grade
1 500 Claire Mooney Naas F 400m 57.28 9.65 Diamond
2 526 Shona Heaslip Riocht F 1500m 4:35.93 9.35 Diamond
3 513 Jessica Neville Leevale F 400m 58.55 9.26 Diamond
4 514 Christine Neville Leevale F 400m 60.68 8.63 Platinum
5 519 Daniel Colbert Midleton M 400m 50.48 8.56 Platinum
6 488 Andrea Bickerdike Leevale F 400m 61.19 8.48 Platinum
7 525 Maria McCarthy Farranfore F 1500m 4:50.10 8.37 Platinum
8 486 William O Connor Riocht M 400m 51.18 8.19 Platinum
9 498 Conor O Driscoll Leevale M 400m 51.22 8.17 Platinum
10 497 Barry Upton Menapians M 400m 51.50 8.02 Platinum
11 554 James McCarthy East Cork M 1500m 4:06.7 7.78 Platinum
12 537 Colm Sheehan Leevale M 1500m 4:07.6 7.68 Platinum
13 490 Liam O Brien Togher M 400m 52.47 7.52 Platinum
14 512 Eoin Walsh West Muskerry M 100m 11.41 7.51 Platinum
15 515 Danny Allen Bandon M 400m 52.60 7.45 Gold
16 508 Cullen Lynch Togher M 1500m 4:11.0 7.30 Gold
17 487 Denis Coughlan St Finbarrs M 400m 53.35 7.07 Gold
18 533 Ian Tivy Togher M 1500m 4:13.2 7.06 Gold
19 507 Shane O Rahilly North Cork M 1500m 4:13.8 7.00 Gold
20 523 Niamh Murphy Blarney Inniscarra F SP 12.30 6.96 Gold
21 499 Matt Murnane Leevale M 400m 53.59 6.96 Gold
22 506 Luke Ring Leevale M 100m 11.63 6.89 Gold
23 532 Tim O Connor Riocht M 1500m 4:15.4 6.83 Gold
24 495 Stephen Holland Bantry M 400m 53.97 6.77 Gold
25 504 Damian Kickey Abbey Striders M 100m 11.73 6.61 Gold
26 539 Michael Keane Ennis M 1500m 4:18.2 6.54 Gold
27 528 Jack Murphy Leevale M 100m 11.79 6.45 Gold
28 512 Eoin Walsh West Muskerry M 400m 54.75 6.40 Gold
29 502 John Hogan Abbey Striders M 100m 11.85 6.29 Gold
30 509 Wesley Olivera Leevale M 100m 11.85 6.29 Gold
31 481 Iain O Byrne Waterford M 1500m 4:20.8 6.27 Gold
32 523 Niamh Murphy Blarney Inniscarra F DT 36.89 6.25 Gold
33 536 Ann Marie Healy St Finbarrs F 1500m 5:24.14 6.25 Gold
34 496 Brendan Leahy Waterford M 400m 55.24 6.17 Gold
35 544 Roisin Howard Bandon F SP 10.68 5.94 Silver
36 547 Shane O Sullivan Leevale M 400m 55.77 5.93 Silver
37 505 Paul O Flynn KCH M 400m 55.79 5.92 Silver
38 555 Thomas McCarthy Bandon M 400m 55.80 5.92 Silver
39 535 John Corr Leevale M 100m 12.00 5.90 Silver
40 479 Mark Cronin St Finbarrs M 1500m 4:25.26 5.83 Silver
41 540 Finbarr O Dwyer Leevale M 400m 56.10 5.78 Silver
42 478 Gillian Cotter St Finbarrs F 1500m 5:37.84 5.49 Silver
43 549 Ian Dorgan St Finbarrs M 1500m 4:29.4 5.43 Silver
44 553 Cormac Fitzpatrick Ballyfin M 1500m 4:30.1 5.36 Silver
45 475 Brian W Murphy Ennis M 1500m 4:30.98 5.28 Silver
46 510 Harry O Brien West Waterford M 1500m 4:31.68 5.22 Silver
47 534 Craig Harrington Togher M 1500m 4:32.20 5.17 Silver
48 485 Ger O Shea Dooneen M 100m 12.30 5.15 Silver
49 476 Des Feeney West Waterford M 1500m 4:33.60 5.04 Silver
50 492 Damian Walsh Menapians M 400m 57.83 5.03 Silver
51 524 Alan Ring Togher M 1500m 4:34.16 4.99 Silver
52 552 Joan Hough Midleton F 1500m 5:49.81 4.86 Silver
53 521 Diana Chizhikova West Waterford F 1500m 5:50.18 4.84 Silver
54 550 Darragh Ryan Bandon M 100m 12.47 4.75 Silver
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55 516 David Leonard St Finbarrs M 1500m 4:37.22 4.72 Silver
56 544 Roisin Howard Bandon F DT 28.22 4.61 Silver
57 482 Emma Brent Waterford F 1500m 5:56.79 4.51 Silver
58 483 PJ Guinan Waterford M 1500m 4:40.40 4.44 Bronze
59 503 Rory Kennedy UCD M 1500m 4:42.26 4.29 Bronze
60 541 Declan Guina West Limerick M 1500m 4:43.07 4.22 Bronze
61 474 Ian O Sullivan Leevale M 1500m 4:44.35 4.11 Bronze
62 518 David O Donovan Eagle M HJ 1.50 4.03 Bronze
63 548 Finbarr Whelan Liscarroll M SP 8.00 4.03 Bronze
64 520 Yevgeniy Chizhikov West Waterford M 1500m 4:47.69 3.84 Bronze
65 491 Andrew Hobbs Leevale M 1500m 4:48.66 3.77 Bronze
66 501 Ronan Foley Togher M 400m 61.63 3.57 Bronze
67 489 Patrick Roche Carrick on Suir M 1500m 4:51.74 3.53 Bronze
68 477 David Butler St Finbarrs M 1500m 4:53.24 3.42 Bronze
69 517 Kevin Geary Eagle M 1500m 4:53.37 3.41 Bronze
70 480 Michael Murphy St Finbarrs M 1500m 4:53.53 3.40 Bronze
71 501 Ronan Foley Togher M 100m 13.23 3.16 Bronze
72 529 Lorcan McVeigh Belgooly M 100m 13.25 3.13 Bronze
73 531 Tomasz Krawczyk Ballymore Cobh M 1500m 5:00.27 2.91 -
74 548 Finbarr Whelan Liscarroll M WFD 3.65 2.89 -
75 484 Walter Keane Waterford M 1500m 5:00.74 2.88 -
76 527 Eoin McAuliffe West Limerick M 1500m 5:01.01 2.86 -
77 543 Pat O Connor Eagle M 1500m 5:02.33 2.77 -
78 546 Keith Burke Eagle M 400m 64.63 2.60 -
79 493 Con O Donovan Rising Sun M DT 16.96 2.46 -
80 542 Eamon McEvoy St Finbarrs M 1500m 5:14.03 2.04 -
81 545 Jerry O Mahony West Muskerry M 100m 14.01 1.87 -
82 518 David O Donovan Eagle M 1500m 5:19.02 1.76 -
83 538 Owen Ryan Ballymore Cobh M 1500m 5:29.28 1.25 -
84 530 Eugene McVeigh Belgooly M 100m 14.87 0.83 -
85 545 Jerry O Mahony West Muskerry M 1500m 5:43.50 0.69 -
86 493 Con O Donovan Rising Sun M 100m 15.26 0.50 -
87 522 John Quigley Eagle M 1500m 6:13.23 0.03 -
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100m Race 1 Wind: + 0.6 m/s
No Name Club Category Event Time Points Grade
512 1 Eoin Walsh West Muskerry M 100m 11.41 7.51 Platinum
506 2 Luke Ring Leevale M 100m 11.63 6.89 Gold
504 3 Damian Kickey Abbey Striders M 100m 11.73 6.61 Gold
528 4 Jack Murphy Leevale M 100m 11.79 6.45 Gold
502 5 John Hogan Abbey Striders M 100m 11.85 6.29 Gold
509 6 Wesley Olivera Leevale M 100m 11.85 6.29 Gold
485 7 Ger O Shea Dooneen M 100m 12.30 5.15 Silver

100m Race 2 Wind: + 0.8 m/s
No Name Club Category Event Time Points Grade
535 1 John Corr Leevale M 100m 12.00 5.90 Silver
550 2 Darragh Ryan Bandon M 100m 12.47 4.75 Silver
501 3 Ronan Foley Togher M 100m 13.23 3.16 Bronze
529 4 Lorcan McVeigh Belgooly M 100m 13.25 3.13 Bronze
545 5 Jerry O Mahony West Muskerry M 100m 14.01 1.87 -
530 6 Eugene McVeigh Belgooly M 100m 14.87 0.83 -
493 7 Con O Donovan Rising Sun M 100m 15.26 0.50 -

400m Race 1
No Name Club Category Event Time Points Grade
519 1 Daniel Colbert Midleton M 400m 50.48 8.56 Platinum
486 2 William O Connor Riocht M 400m 51.18 8.19 Platinum
498 3 Conor O Driscoll Leevale M 400m 51.22 8.17 Platinum
497 4 Barry Upton Menapians M 400m 51.50 8.02 Platinum
490 5 Liam O Brien Togher M 400m 52.47 7.52 Platinum
515 6 Danny Allen Bandon M 400m 52.60 7.45 Gold
487 7 Denis Coughlan St Finbarrs M 400m 53.35 7.07 Gold

400m Race 2
No Name Club Category Event Time Points Grade
499 1 Matt Murnane Leevale M 400m 53.59 6.96 Gold
495 2 Stephen Holland Bantry M 400m 53.97 6.77 Gold
496 3 Brendan Leahy Waterford M 400m 55.24 6.17 Gold
555 4 Thomas McCarthy Bandon M 400m 55.80 5.92 Silver
500 5 Claire Mooney Naas F 400m 57.28 9.65 Diamond
492 6 Damian Walsh Menapians M 400m 57.83 5.03 Silver
513 7 Jessica Neville Leevale F 400m 58.55 9.26 Diamond
514 8 Christine Neville Leevale F 400m 60.68 8.63 Platinum

400m Race 3
No Name Club Category Event Time Points Grade
512 1 Eoin Walsh West Muskerry M 400m 54.75 6.40 Gold
547 2 Shane O Sullivan Leevale M 400m 55.77 5.93 Silver
505 3 Paul O Flynn KCH M 400m 55.79 5.92 Silver
540 4 Finbarr O Dwyer Leevale M 400m 56.10 5.78 Silver
488 5 Andrea Bickerdike Leevale F 400m 61.19 8.48 Platinum
501 6 Ronan Foley Togher M 400m 61.63 3.57 Bronze
546 7 Keith Burke Eagle M 400m 64.63 2.60 -
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1500m Race 1
No Name Club Cat Event Time Points Grade
554 1 James McCarthy East Cork M 1500m 4:06.7 7.78 Platinum
537 2 Colm Sheehan Leevale M 1500m 4:07.6 7.68 Platinum
508 3 Cullen Lynch Togher M 1500m 4:11.0 7.30 Gold
533 4 Ian Tivy Togher M 1500m 4:13.2 7.06 Gold
507 5 Shane O Rahilly North Cork M 1500m 4:13.8 7.00 Gold
532 6 Tim O Connor Riocht M 1500m 4:15.4 6.83 Gold
539 7 Michael Keane Ennis M 1500m 4:18.2 6.54 Gold
481 8 Iain O Byrne Waterford M 1500m 4:20.8 6.27 Gold
549 9 Ian Dorgan St Finbarrs M 1500m 4:29.4 5.43 Silver
553 10 Cormac Fitzpatrick Ballyfin M 1500m 4:30.1 5.36 Silver

1500m Race 2
No Name Club Cat Event Time Points Grade
479 1 Mark Cronin St Finbarrs M 1500m 4:25.26 5.83 Silver
475 2 Brian W Murphy Ennis M 1500m 4:30.98 5.28 Silver
510 3 Harry O Brien West Waterford M 1500m 4:31.68 5.22 Silver
534 4 Craig Harrington Togher M 1500m 4:32.20 5.17 Silver
476 5 Des Feeney West Waterford M 1500m 4:33.60 5.04 Silver
524 6 Alan Ring Togher M 1500m 4:34.16 4.99 Silver
526 7 Shona Heaslip Riocht F 1500m 4:35.93 9.35 Diamond
516 8 David Leonard St Finbarrs M 1500m 4:37.22 4.72 Silver
483 9 PJ Guinan Waterford M 1500m 4:40.40 4.44 Bronze
503 10 Rory Kennedy UCD M 1500m 4:42.26 4.29 Bronze
474 11 Ian O Sullivan Leevale M 1500m 4:44.35 4.11 Bronze
520 12 Yevgeniy Chizhikov West Waterford M 1500m 4:47.69 3.84 Bronze
525 13 Maria McCarthy Farranfore F 1500m 4:50.10 8.37 Platinum

1500m Race 3
No Name Club Cat Event Time Points Grade
541 1 Declan Guina West Limerick M 1500m 4:43.07 4.22 Bronze
491 2 Andrew Hobbs Leevale M 1500m 4:48.66 3.77 Bronze
489 3 Patrick Roche Carrick on Suir M 1500m 4:51.74 3.53 Bronze
477 4 David Butler St Finbarrs M 1500m 4:53.24 3.42 Bronze
517 5 Kevin Geary Eagle M 1500m 4:53.37 3.41 Bronze
480 6 Michael Murphy St Finbarrs M 1500m 4:53.53 3.40 Bronze
531 7 Tomasz Krawczyk Ballymore Cobh M 1500m 5:00.27 2.91 -
484 8 Walter Keane Waterford M 1500m 5:00.74 2.88 -
527 9 Eoin McAuliffe West Limerick M 1500m 5:01.01 2.86 -
543 10 Pat O Connor Eagle M 1500m 5:02.33 2.77 -
542 11 Eamon McEvoy St Finbarrs M 1500m 5:14.03 2.04 -
518 12 David O Donovan Eagle M 1500m 5:19.02 1.76 -
536 13 Ann Marie Healy St Finbarrs F 1500m 5:24.14 6.25 Gold
538 14 Owen Ryan Ballymore Cobh M 1500m 5:29.28 1.25 -
478 15 Gillian Cotter St Finbarrs F 1500m 5:37.84 5.49 Silver
545 16 Jerry O Mahony West Muskerry M 1500m 5:43.50 0.69 -
552 17 Joan Hough Midleton F 1500m 5:49.81 4.86 Silver
521 18 Diana Chizhikova West Waterford F 1500m 5:50.18 4.84 Silver
482 19 Emma Brent Waterford F 1500m 5:56.79 4.51 Silver
522 20 John Quigley Eagle M 1500m 6:13.23 0.03 -
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Shot Putt
No Name Club Cat Event Distance Points Grade
523 1 Niamh Murphy Blarney Inniscarr F SP 12.30 6.96 Gold
544 2 Roisin Howard Bandon F SP 10.68 5.94 Silver
548 3 Finbarr Whelan Liscarroll M SP 8.00 4.03 Bronze

Discus 
No Name Club Category Event Distance Points Grade
523 1 Niamh Murphy Blarney Inniscarr F DT 36.89 6.25 Gold
544 2 Roisin Howard Bandon F DT 28.22 4.61 Silver
493 3 Con O Donovan Rising Sun M DT 16.96 2.46 -

56 WFD
No Name Club Cat Event Distance Points Grade
548 1 Finbarr Whelan Liscarroll M WFD 3.65 2.89 -

High Jump 
No Name College Category Event Height Points Grade
518 1 David O Donovan Eagle M HJ 1.50 4.03 Bronze
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High Jump 
No Name Club Category Event 1.32 1.37 1.42 1.46 1.50 1.54 Best Points Grade
518 1 David O Donovan Eagle M HJ o o xo xxo xo xxx 1.50 4.03 Bronze
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Shot 
No Name Club Cat Event R1 R2 R3 R4 Best Points Grade
523 1 Niamh Murphy Blarney Inniscarra F SP 11.69 11.91 x 12.3 12.30 6.96 Gold
544 2 Roisin Howard Bandon F SP 10.42 10.54 10 10.68 10.68 5.94 Silver
548 3 Finbarr Whelan Liscarroll M SP x 7.96 8 7.34 8.00 4.03 Bronze

Discus
No Name Club Cat Event R1 R2 R3 R4 Best Points Grade
523 1 Niamh Murphy Blarney Inniscarra F DT 35.27 36.89 34.8 34.16 36.89 6.25 Gold
544 2 Roisin Howard Bandon F DT 27.31 28.22 x 25.93 28.22 4.61 Silver
493 3 Con O Donovan Rising Sun M DT 16.11 x 16.29 16.96 16.96 2.46 -

56 WFD
No Name Club Cat Event R1 R2 R3 R4 Best Points Grade
548 1 Finbarr Whelan Liscarroll M SP 3.65 2.89 3.53 3.54 3.65 2.89 -
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